	·			Docket No.: 4	+037	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	03-09-2001		'R SHEET L Y	U.S. DEPARTMEN' Patent and	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥				▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commiss		41	I the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies,	_ 101629950		and address of	receiving party(ies):	to T	
1) Heinz RONGE	j	Name	: Schenck	RoTec GmbH	45	
2) Martin ROGALLA 3) Georg LIPPONER		Intern	al Address: <u>La</u> :	ndwehrstr. 55	7822	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛚 Yes 🖺 No			64293 Darmstadt			
3. Nature of conveyance:			Federal Republic of Germany			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address:				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		·			
☐ Other		City: _		State:	ZIP:	
(1) + 2) = February 8, 2001 Execution Date: $(3) = February 12, 2001$			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed to	ent number(s): ogether with a new application, the	execution	date of the app		02/08/01 02/12/01	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
(to be assigned - Docket No. 4037)						
	Additional numbers attact	hed? 🖸 Ye	es ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Internal Address:			l fee (37 CFR 3	.41):\$ <u>40</u> .	00	
		W	inclosed	Payment Fo	rm)	
02 1553		** Authorized to describition as deposit addounts				
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		BX DEPOST ACCOUNT FOUNDER:				
City:	_State: ZIP:	MATE A	ANACHUE XON XXXXX	XX MONS XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	X XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	DO NOT USE T			and any attached copy	r is a true copy	
of the original document.	11/25	7720	1-1-	-		
Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing			February 12, 2001 Signature Date			
Docket No.: 4037/WFF	ar		Total number of p	ages comprising cover she	pet: 2	
Frale + restaurd						

Encls.: postcard, Form PTO-2038, copy of Assignment 02/20/2001 HTECKLU1 00000036 09782267

03 FC:581

40.00 DP

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EL 759 600 896 US FEBRUARY 12 2001

PATENT REEL: 011557 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 02/12/2001

Docket NO.: 4037

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

- 1) Heinz Ronge, Bruchmnehlenweg 9, 64367 Mnehltal, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Martin Rogalla, Seeheimer Str. 45, 64297 Darmstadt Eberstadt, Fcd. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Georg Lipponer, Giesserweg 11, 64673 Zwingenberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented exitatin new and decid improvements in the invention entitled:
TIRE FILLING METHOD AND APPARATUS ADAPTABLE TO DIFFERENT SIZES OF TIRES
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and filled in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: under U. S. Application Serial No., and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 4037:
And Whereas, Assignee: Schenck RoTec GmbH of: Landwehrstr. 55, 64293 Darmstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and intered in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire at exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, division reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the sar would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that the have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and we not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith. Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therein any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto.
requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof. Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and the name of said Assignee.
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:
Signamire Heine Rouse 8. Febraaness: MM 8-Tele 2001 Heinz Rouge Date Date
Signature: Latin Posella 8Eb 4 Witness: WWW 8 Rds1-25001
Date:

PATENT

REEL: 011557 FRAME: 0241